Power Factor Controller
BR 6000
Intelligent Controller with Multi-Functional Display
Product Profile 2004
2 EPCOS AG
BR 6000
PFC Controller

Alarm relay potential-free contact (6 parameters)
Technical data
Ordering codes
Type (230 V) Features Ordering code
BR 6000-R6 6 relay outputs, 1 alarm contact B44066R6006E230
BR 6000-T6 6 transistor outputs, 1 alarm contact B44066R6106E230
BR 6000-R12 12 relay outputs, 1 alarm contact B44066R6012E230
BR 6000-T12 12 transistor outputs, 1 alarm contact B44066R6112E230
BR 6000-R12/F – Input for 2. cos ϕ B44066R6212E230
– additional user programmable message relay
– controller coupling possible
BR 6000-R12/S RS232 or RS485 interface, others identically B44066R6312E230
to option /F
6 EPCOS AG
BR 6000
PFC Controller
7EPCOS AG
Accessories
Adapter for Power Factor
Controller BR 6000
(Connection to grids without
neutral conductor)
■ Designed to use the power factor
controller BR 6000 in grids with-
out neutral conductor
■ Forms a virtual neutral for measu-
ring purpose
■ Three input terminals for phases
L1, L2 and L3
■ Three output terminals L1, N and
1⁄2 L1
■ Additional output in the adapter
allows usage of BR 6000 control-
ler in voltage nets above 300 V
Technical data:
Design: Compact form, all connections as screw-
type clamp
Mounting: Snap on top hat rail
Input voltage: Grid without neutral max. 3 x 690 V
Output voltage 1: L1–N
Output voltage 2: 1⁄2 L1–N
(when using this output, a U-transformer ratio
of 2 has to be programmed at the BR 6000)
Protection: Necessary external according cable cross
section
Max. ambient temperature: -20/+55°C
Dimensions: Height 76 mm, width 45 mm,
depth 110 mm
Ordering code: B44066R9999E230
L1 Output
Umeas L
Umeas N
Output